(c) The city may require the following minimum available flow/duration quantities at the 

highest point in the development with a minimum residual pressure of twenty (20) psi measured 

at the nearest fire hydrant prior to development of the property.  

1. Multi-family: One thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) GPM for twenty (20) 

minutes.  

2. Shopping centers: One thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) GPM for thirty (30) 

minutes.  

3. Motels, light industry, office buildings, or schools: One thousand two hundred 

fifty (1,250) GPM for thirty (30) minutes.  

4. Heavy industry or warehouse: Minimum one thousand five hundred (1,500) 

GPM for forty-five (45) minutes.  

5. Residential: One thousand (1,000) GPM for thirty (30) minutes.  

6. Anything greater than ten thousand (10,000) square feet: IFC shall be referred 

to for development approval. Appendix B.  

2. 

All other existing provisions of Section 7.5-123.